Tab settings 4: 0 to 0 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): GARY D. HAVEY and STEVEN A. LEWIS Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ No Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ No Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ No Nature of conveyance: □ Security Agreement □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other City: Minneapolis State MN ZIP: 5544 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No 1. A patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No. (s) **Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Honeywell Plaza. MN12-8251 STreet Address: P.O. Box 524 **Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 □ Finciosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account street Address: P.O. Box 524 **Do Not Use This SPACE	((PE(Q) 1(E)) 40(I) 20(E) (O(S) P)	Docket No. H16-17109 US
1. Name of conveying party(ies): GARY D. HAVEY and STEVEN A. LEWIS Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No Nature of conveyance: ☒ Assignment □ Merger □ Street Address: P.O. Box 524 ☐ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other ☐ City: Minneapolis State MN ZIP: 5544 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No 1. Application number(s) or patent number(s): ☐ A. Patent Application No.(s) ☐ P.D. Box 524 ☐ O1/07/99 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No 1. Yame and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: ☐ Vame IAN D. MACKINNON ☐ nternal Address: Honeywell Inc. ☐ Honeywell Plaza, ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Street Address: P.O. Box 524 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Deposit account number: ☐ O8-272. ☐ O		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No Nature of conveyance: ☒ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Execution Date: 01/07/99 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No 1. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: IAN D. MACKINNON nternal Address: Honeywell Inc. Honeywell Plaza Additional number: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Honeywell Plaza Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 08-272; MN12-8251 Internal Address: Honeywell Plaza MN12-8251 Internal Address: Honeywell Plaza Internal Address: Honeywell Plaza		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(se) attached? □ Yes 図 No Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment □ Merger □ Street Address: P.O. Box 524 □ Other □ Other □ Change of Name □ Other □ City: Minneapolis State MN ZIP: 5544 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 図 No 1. Application number(s) or patent number(s): □ Other City: Minneapolis State MN ZIP: 5544 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 図 No 1. A Patent Application No.(s) □ Subsets 00000133 082727 09227140 □ Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 図 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: □ Name IAN D. MACKINNON □ Netmal Address: Honeywell Inc. □ Honeywell Plaza, □ Finclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: P.O. Box 524 □ Street Address: P.O. Box 524 □ Boposit account number: □ Otty: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55440	GARY D. HAVEY and STEVEN A. LEWIS	Name Honeywell Inc.
3. Nature of conveyance: 3. Assignment		Internal Address: Honeywell Plaza.
Assignment	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	MN12-8251
Assignment	3. Nature of conveyance:	1.0
City: Minneapolis State MN ZIP: 5544 Execution Date: 01/07/99 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 01/07/99 f this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No. (s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name IAN D. MACKINNON nternal Address: Honeywell Inc. Honeywell Plaza, MN12-8251 Street Address: P.O. Box 524 City: Minneapolis State MN ZIP: 55440 City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55440	·	Street Address: P.O. Roy 524
City: Minneapolis State MN ZIP: 5544 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Vos ☒ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	•	Sueet Address. F.O. BOX 324
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Uves 🗵 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): f this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No. (s) 40.00 CH Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: IAN D. MACKINNON Internal Address: Honeywell Inc. Honeywell Plaza, MN12-8251 Street Address: P.O. Box 524 8. Deposit account number: 08-2721 Oty: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55440) Other	City: Minneapolis State MN ZIP: 55440
f this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No. (s) 1999 SBURNS 0000133 082727 09227140 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: IAN D. MACKINNON Internal Address: Honeywell Inc. Honeywell Plaza, MN12-8251 Street Address: P.O. Box 524 B. Patent No. (s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Finclosed MN12-8251 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 08-2727 08-2727	Execution Date: 01/07/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ ∀es ☒ No
f this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No. (s) 1999 SBIRKS 0000133 082727 09227140 581 40.00 CH Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: IAN D. MACKINNON IAN D. MACKINNON INTERNAL Address: Honeywell Inc. Honeywell Plaza, MN12-8251 Street Address: P.O. Box 524 Street Address: P.O. Box 524 B. Patent No. (s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 1 1 2 40.00 CH Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 1 1 2 3 40.00 CH Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 40.00 CH 8 Population No. (s) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	01/07/99
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No. (s) 40.00 CH Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: IAN D. MACKINNON Internal Address: Honeywell Inc. Honeywell Plaza, MN12-8251 Street Address: P.O. Box 524 B. Patent No. (s) B. Patent No. (s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: P.O. Box 524 8. Deposit account number: 08-2727 Gity: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55440		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name IAN D. MACKINNON Internal Address: Honeywell Inc. Honeywell Plaza, MN12-8251 Street Address: P.O. Box 524 City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55440		
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: IAN D. MACKINNON Internal Address: Honeywell Inc. Honeywell Plaza, Honeywell Plaza, MN12-8251 Street Address: P.O. Box 524 City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55440	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No. (s)
Name: IAN D. MACKINNON Internal Address: Honeywell Inc. Honeywell Plaza, MN12-8251 Street Address: P.O. Box 524 City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55440	Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Γ
The internal Address: Honeywell Inc. Honeywell Plaza, MN12-8251 Street Address: P.O. Box 524 City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55440 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 08-2727 08-2727	concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Honeywell Plaza, MN12-8251 Street Address: P.O. Box 524 Street Address: P.O. Box 524 Oity: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55440 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: □ 08-2727	Name: IAN D. MACKINNON	
MN12-8251 Street Address: P.O. Box 524 8. Deposit account number: 08-2727 Oity: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55440	nternal Address: Honeywell Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Street Address: P.O. Box 524 8. Deposit account number: 08-2727 Oity: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55440	Honeywell Plaza,	☐ Finclosed
Street Address: P.O. Box 524 8. Deposit account number: 08-2727 Oity: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55440	MN12-8251	☐ ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Oity: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55440		
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55440	7.00 DUA 927	
		08-272 <i>(/<</i>
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	Orty: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55440	
	Orty: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55440	
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT US	
•	DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature.	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	SE THIS SPACE formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	SE THIS SPACE formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document. IAN D. MACKINNON	SE THIS SPACE formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document. IAN D. MACKINNON	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document. IAN D. MACKINNON	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co

Sensor

PATENT REEL: 9699 FRAME: 0652

	ASSIC	<u>SNMENT</u>
WHEREAS, W	e, GARY D. HAVEY	of MAPLE GROVE
County of	HENNEPIN	, and State of MINNESOTA
	STEVEN A. LEWIS	of EDINA
County of	HENNEPIN	, and State of MINNESOTA
have invented certain no	ew and useful improvements in	
	MICROPOWER CAPACITAN	CE-BASED PROXIMITY SENSOR
for which an application	n is about to be made for Letters Pat	ent of the United States, said application having been executed
on even date herewith;	and	
Whereas, Hon-	eywell Inc., a corporation organize	d and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and
having its principal off	ices at Honeywell Plaza, Minneapol	is, Minnesota 55408 U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire
right, title and interest	in and to said invention, said app	lication and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be
obtained therefor;		
hereby acknowledged, we the said Honeywell In application and the Let and all international co	we have sold, assigned and transferred, its successors and assigns, our ters Patent, both foreign and domestion transferred and request the Commissioner of	n to us paid by the said Honeywell Inc., the receipt of which is d, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said in, that may or shall issue, including all of our rights under any is concerning patents to which the United States is a party, and Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned
Letters Patent, in its ov	vn name if desired, in any and all fo	and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for reign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or
writing or do any act w time upon request, with assigns, execute such ac necessary or desirable application for and obta- foreign countries on sa	chatsoever conflicting with these pres- hout further or additional considerate dditional writings and do such additi- to perfect the assignee's enjoyment aining original, divisional, reissued of	signee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute angents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at anytion, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and onal acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deep of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and a rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, but applications or patents.
Date	7,19	GARY D. HAVEY
- 3		1-7 24 7

Express Mail: EL167001155US 1/7/99 H16-17109 US I.D.MacKinnon, Atty. Gary D. Havey, et al., Inv. Micropower Capacitance-Based Proximity Sensor

Page 1 of ?

State of Munnesota)	
County of Mennequen)ss.	
On this 1 day of Jerringery, 19	, before me personally appeared
GARY D. HAVEY, to me known to be the person descr acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and	d deed.
	Notary Public County 1771- Ray State of Municipal Transport
% 6	My Commission Expires
State of Munnessia,	
County of Mennequer)	
On this 7 day of farmary 19), before me personally appeared
STEVEN A. LEWIS, to me known to be the person desc	ribed in and who executed the foregoing instrument and
acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and	i deed.
	t anama A must are
	Notary Public County Ranka State of Manage 174
###	My Commission Expires 3/ 2000

RECORDED: 01/07/1999